TI-S02-14
CMGT Issue 16
(KR 2203)
FT44 볼후로트식 스팀트랩(DN15 ~ 50)
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2203
● 개요
FT44는 스텐레스강 재질의 내부부품과 자동 에어벤트가 표준으로 내장된 탄소강 재질의 볼후로트식 스팀트랩이다. 몸체와 커버 주물은 TUV 승인 업체에서 생산된다.
일체형 플랜지 타입으로 공급되고, 배관에 설치된 채로 유지보수가 가능하다. 모든 구경에 대해 수직배관에 설치할 수 있는 FT44V 모델의 공급이 가능하나, 수직하향

to the internals may occur.
A - B Flanged EN 1092 PN40 and ASME 300
A - C Flanged JIS /KS 2
A - D Flanged ASME 150.
Body design conditions PN40
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 40 bar g @ 100°C
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 300°C @ 27.5 bar g
Minimum allowable temperature -10°C
PMO Maximum operating pressure for saturated steam service
Note: The DN40 and DN50 traps are limited to a PMO equal to DPMX 32 bar g @ 239°C
TMO Maximum operating temperature 285°C @ 28.5 bar g
Minimum operating temperature
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco 0°C
DPMX Maximum differential pressure
Size DN15, DN20, DN25 DN40, DN50
FT44-4.5 4.5 bar 4.5 bar
FT44-10 10 bar 10 bar
FT44-14 14 bar -
FT44-21 21 bar 21 bar
FT44-32 32 bar 32 bar
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure: 60 bar g
Caution: The trap in its complete operational form must not be subjected to a pressure greater than 48 bar otherwise damage to the
internal mechanism may result.
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT44-14 ball float steam trap, flanged to EN 1092 PN40 with carbon steel body and cover and thermostatic
air vent.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Main valve assembly with float  (DN15, DN20 and DN25 horizontal traps)* 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
Main valve assembly with integral erosion deflector (DN40 and 50) ** (specify horizontal or vertical trap) 5, 6, 7, 12, 26
Main valve assembly with float and erosion deflector (DN15 and DN20 vertical traps only) 5, 6, 7, 8
Ball float (DN40 and DN50) 8
Air vent assembly 17, 18
Manually adjustable needle valve (SLR - Steam lock assembly) and air vent assembly (FT44-C) 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6, 18, 20
*  On horizontal traps the erosion deflector on the DN15, DN20 and DN25 is pressed into the body during manufacture and not available as
a spare.
**  There is no erosion deflector on vertical traps.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the
column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type
of trap, including pressure range and orientation i.e.:
horizontal or vertical connections.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN40
FT44-4.5V ball float steam trap, with vertical connections.
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size or
mm N m
2
DN15, DN20 and DN25 17 A/F M10 x 60 19 - 22
DN40 24 A/F M16 x 85 60 - 66
DN50 24 A/F M16 x 85 80 - 88
5 DN15, DN20 and DN25 17 A/F 50 - 55
7
DN15, DN20 and DN25 M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8
DN40 10 A/F M6 x 20 10 - 12
DN50 13 A/F M8 x 20 20 - 24
17 17 A/F 50 - 55
19 22 A/F 50 - 55
Dowel
18
Air vent assembly
17
Manually adjustable
needle valve
6 5 10
7
8
11 9
Main valve assembly with float
(DN15, DN20 and DN25)
Main valve assembly (DN40 and DN50)
(horizontal assembly shown)
6 26 5 7 8
2
2 319 + 21
12
20
정비부품 주문 방법
항상 "공급가능한 정비부품"에 명시된 부품명을 사용하고, 트랩의 종류, 구경, 차압, 설치방향 등을 명시한다.
예: 1 - Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN40 FT44-4.5V ball float steam trap, with vertical connections.
스팀장애해소장치(SLR)
어셈블리
맞춤핀
에어벤트 어셈블리
에어벤트 어셈블리
(DN15, 20, 25)
메인밸브 어셈블리 - DN40, 50
(수평설치 그림)
● 권장사용 토크
부품
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
 Item No.
  or
N m  (lbf ft)
   mm
 1  30 A/F  10 - 12 (7.0 - 8.6)
 8  Cheesehead M4 x 6 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
1
8
Fig. 4  AE30A shown
4
5
AE30A,
AE30C and
AE30LVA only
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
 Item No.
  or
N m  (lbf ft)
   mm
 1  30 A/F  10 - 12 (7.0 - 8.6)
 8  Cheesehead M4 x 6 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
1
8
Fig. 4  AE30A shown
4
5
AE30A,
AE30C and
AE30LVA only
N m
2
DN15, DN20, DN25 17 A/F M10 x 60 19 - 22
DN40 24 A/F M16 x 85 60 - 66
DN50 24 A/F M16 x 85 80 - 88
5 DN15, DN20, DN25 17 A/F 50 - 55
또는
mm 부품
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
 Item No.
  or
N m  (lbf ft)
   mm
 1  30 A/F  10 - 12 (7.0 - 8.6)
 8  Cheesehead M4 x 6 2.5 - 2.8 (1.8 - 2.0)
1
8
Fig. 4  AE30A shown
4
5
AE30A,
AE30C and
AE30LVA only
IM-P017-08  ST Issue 11 9
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques